CONTRACT EXTENSION

WHEREAS, the City of Vicksburg, MS and Vicksburg Healthcare, LLC dba River
Region Health System, predecessor to Merit Health River Region, entered into a Contract for
Services on August 25, 2013 and said contract expires on August 24, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that the contract will be extended until October 1, 2016 or
until such time as the medical clinic for the city employees is operational, of which Merit Health
River Region is a participant.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Contract for Services dated August 25, 2010 will remain in effect until October 1, 2016 or
until the clinic for city’s employees is operational, whichever is later, and all terms of the
agreement will remain in effect until such time.

2. The City will pay to Merit Health River Region $4,951.92 for the extension of this contract
until October 1, 2016. For each day thereafter, City will pay $138.44 for services under this
contract until the clinic for the city employees is operational.

Merit Health River Region City of Vicksburg, MS

?_

regory Pearsqh,‘CEO George Flaggs, Mayor



